Santa Clara Valley Canary & Exotic Bird Club
Judge: Leon Saad
Show Secretary: Mary Ann Silva
December 12, 2009

BEST IN SHOW 62 Entries/11 Exhibitors

Place Band Color Sex Exhibitor State Div
1st 95D-27-07 G C  Brokenwing Aviary CA C
2nd 95D-11-08 GG C  Brokenwing Aviary CA C
3rd 50S-90-09 SpGG H Sal Bettencourt CA C
4th 50S-95-09 CnGG C  Sal Bettencourt CA C
5th DCD-44-08 SpGG C  Brokenwing Aviary CA C
6th 50S-39-09 GG C  Sal Bettencourt CA C
7th 95D-19-05 w C  Brokenwing Aviary CA C
8th NFV-50-09 GG C  Norbet Vargas CA |
9th 94D-12-09 DG C  Brokenwing Aviary CA C
10th NFV-68-09 Gy C  Norbet Vargas CA |
BH 50S-90-09 SpGG H Sal Bettencourt CA C
2nd BH DCD-43-08 SpGG H Brokenwing Aviary CA C
3rd BH NFV-93-09 CnGG H Norbet Vargas CA |
BY 50S-90-09 SpGG H Sal Bettencourt CA C
CHAMPION DIVISION 30 Entries/5 Exhibitors

1st 95D-27-07 G C  Brokenwing Aviary CA

2nd 95D-11-08 GG C  Brokenwing Aviary CA

3rd 50S-90-09 SpGG H Sal Bettencourt CA

4th 50S-95-09 CnGG C  Sal Bettencourt CA

5th DCD-44-08 SpGG C  Brokenwing Aviary CA

6th 50S-39-09 GG C  Sal Bettencourt CA

7th 95D-19-05 w C  Brokenwing Aviary CA

8th 94D-12-09 DG C  Brokenwing Aviary CA

9th GMB-525-08 GG C Rodney & Mary Ann Silva CA

10th GMB-533-09 SGG C Rodney & Mary Ann Silva CA

BH 50S-90-09 SpGG H Sal Bettencourt CA

2nd BH DCD-43-08 SpGG H Brokenwing Aviary CA

3rd BH 50S-88-09 SpG H Sal Bettencourt CA

BY 50S-90-09 SpGG H Sal Bettencourt CA
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 21 Entries/5 Exhibitors

1st NFV-50-09 GG C  Norbet Vargas CA

2nd NFV-68-09 Gy C  Norbet Vargas CA

3rd NFV-113-09 SpGy C  Norbet Vargas CA

4th NFV-93-09 CnGG H Norbet Vargas CA

5th NFV-114-09 GG C  Norbet Vargas CA

6th 74Q-13-07 APCnOpGG H  Vance Wells CA

7th NFV-120-09 K C  Norbet Vargas CA

8th 74Q-07-08  APGG C  Vance Wells CA

9th LFC-06-07  SpGFV C  Paul Carter CA

10th 74Q-05-08 AQV H  Vance Wells CA

BH NFV-93-09 CnGG H Norbet Vargas CA

2nd BH 74Q-13-07 APCnOpGG H  Vance Wells CA



3rd BH
BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

74Q-05-08
NFV-50-09

24B-03-09

24B-03-09

95D-19-05
90V-33-07
74Q-05-08
GMB-506-09
84D-14-09
95D-72-09
90V-13-08
GMB-91-08
GMB-239-07

74Q-05-08
GMB-506-09

GMB-506-09

AOV
GG

S

S

w
RELY
AOV
RELW
CF

CF
Gwg
Gwg
RecP

AOV
RELW

RELW

Cc

OO0O0O0O0OITITOO

I T

Vance Wells
Norbet Vargas

1 Entries/1 Exhibitors
Phil Bachelor

Phil Bachelor

0 Entries/0 Exhibitors

9 Entries/4 Exhibitors
Brokenwing Aviary

Vic DeVictoria

Vance Wells

Rodney & Mary Ann Silva
Brokenwing Aviary
Brokenwing Aviary

Vic DeVictoria

Rodney & Mary Ann Silva
Rodney & Mary Ann Silva

Vance Wells
Rodney & Mary Ann Silva

Rodney & Mary Ann Silva

CA
CA

CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA

CA

OO0OO000O0 - 00

o -



VARIETY # Total

Dark Green 94D-12-09 2 C  Brokenwing Aviary
Olive Green 58K-15-07 1H Bob Cadloni
Cobalt NFV-120-09 1 C  Norbert Vargas
Mauve 0

Violet 0

Lutino 0

Albino 0

Australian Pied 6

Spangle 50S-90-09 9H Sal Bettencourt
Yellowface GMB-80-09 2 C Rodney & Mary Ann Silva
A.O.V. None 0 None

Greywing 90V-13-08 2 C  Vic DeVictoria
Clearflight 84D-14-09 2 C  Brokenwing Aviary
Easley Laced Clearbody 0

Texas Laced Clearbody 0

Yellow 0

White 95D-19-05 1C Brokenwing Aviary
Clearwing 0

Recessive Pied GMB-239-07 1 C  Rodney & Mary Ann Silva
Crested 0

Red Eyed Lacewing 90V-33-07 2 C  Vic DeVictoria
Fallow 0

Black Eyed Clear 0

Composite/A.O.V. 74Q-05-08 1H Vance Wells



