Santa Clara Valley Canary & Exotic Bird Club

Judge: Leon Saad Show Secretary: Mary Ann Silva December 12, 2009

	_	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_000			
BEST IN SHOW				62 Entries/11 Exhibitors		
Place	Band	Color	Sex	Exhibitor	State	<u>Div</u>
1st	95D-27-07	G	С	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	С
2nd	95D-11-08	GG	С	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	С
3rd	50S-90-09	SpGG	Н	Sal Bettencourt	CA	С
4th	50S-95-09	CnGG	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	С
5th	DCD-44-08	SpGG	С	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	С
6th	50S-39-09	GG	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	С
7th	95D-19-05	W	С	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	С
8th	NFV-50-09	GG	С	Norbet Vargas	CA	1
9th	94D-12-09	DG	С	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	С
10th	NFV-68-09	Gy	С	Norbet Vargas	CA	I
ВН	50S-90-09	SpGG	Н	Sal Bettencourt	CA	С
2nd BH	DCD-43-08	SpGG	Н	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	С
3rd BH	NFV-93-09	CnGG	Н	Norbet Vargas	CA	I
BY	50S-90-09	SpGG	Н	Sal Bettencourt	CA	С
		·				
CHAMPION DIVISION				30 Entries/5 Exhibitors		
1st	95D-27-07	G	С	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	
2nd	95D-11-08	GG	С	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	
3rd	50S-90-09	SpGG	Н	Sal Bettencourt	CA	
4th	50S-95-09	CnGG	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	
5th	DCD-44-08	SpGG	С	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	
6th	50S-39-09	GG	С	Sal Bettencourt	CA	
7th	95D-19-05	W	С	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	
8th	94D-12-09	DG	С	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	
9th	GMB-525-08	GG	С	Rodney & Mary Ann Silva	CA	
10th	GMB-533-09	SGG	С	Rodney & Mary Ann Silva	CA	
ВН	50S-90-09	SpGG	Н	Sal Bettencourt	CA	
2nd BH	DCD-43-08	SpGG	Н	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	
3rd BH	50S-88-09	SpG	Н	Sal Bettencourt	CA	
BY	50S-90-09	SpGG	Н	Sal Bettencourt	CA	
INTERMEDIATE DIVIDION				04 E - (2 /E E 1-21-24		
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION		00	0	21 Entries/5 Exhibitors	C 4	
1st	NFV-50-09	GG	С	Norbet Vargas	CA	
2nd	NFV-68-09	Gy	С	Norbet Vargas	CA	
3rd	NFV-113-09	SpGy	С	Norbet Vargas	CA	
4th	NFV-93-09	CnGG	Н	Norbet Vargas	CA	
5th	NFV-114-09	GG	С	Norbet Vargas	CA	
6th	74Q-13-07	APCnOpGG	Н	Vance Wells	CA	
7th	NFV-120-09	K	С	Norbet Vargas	CA	
8th	74Q-07-08	APGG	С	Vance Wells	CA	
9th	LFC-06-07	SpGFV	С	Paul Carter	CA	
10th	74Q-05-08	AOV	Н	Vance Wells	CA	
BH	NFV-93-09	CnGG	Н	Norbet Vargas	CA	

APCnOpGG H

74Q-13-07

Vance Wells

CA

2nd BH

3rd BH BY	74Q-05-08 NFV-50-09	AOV GG	H C	Vance Wells Norbet Vargas	CA CA	
NOVICE DIVISION 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th BH 2nd BH 3rd BH	24B-03-09	S	С	1 Entries/1 Exhibitors Phil Bachelor	CA	
BY	24B-03-09	S	С	Phil Bachelor	CA	
JUNIOR DIVISION 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th BH 2nd BH 3rd BH BY				0 Entries/0 Exhibitors		
RARE DIVISION	050 40 05	147	•	9 Entries/4 Exhibitors	0.4	_
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th BH 2nd BH	95D-19-05 90V-33-07 74Q-05-08 GMB-506-09 84D-14-09 95D-72-09 90V-13-08 GMB-91-08 GMB-239-07 74Q-05-08 GMB-506-09	W RELY AOV RELW CF CF Gwg Gwg RecP AOV RELW	ссннссссс нн	Brokenwing Aviary Vic DeVictoria Vance Wells Rodney & Mary Ann Silva Brokenwing Aviary Brokenwing Aviary Vic DeVictoria Rodney & Mary Ann Silva Rodney & Mary Ann Silva Vance Wells Rodney & Mary Ann Silva	CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA	00 - 000000 - 0
3rd BH BY	GMB-506-09	RELW	Н	Rodney & Mary Ann Silva	CA	С

VARIETY		# Total				
Dark Green	94D-12-09		2 C	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	С
Olive Green	58K-15-07		1 H	Bob Cadloni	CA	I
Cobalt	NFV-120-09		1 C	Norbert Vargas	CA	I
Mauve			0	· ·		
Violet			0			
Lutino			0			
Albino			0			
Australian Pied			6			
Spangle	50S-90-09		9 H	Sal Bettencourt	CA	С
Yellowface	GMB-80-09		2 C	Rodney & Mary Ann Silva	CA	С
A.O.V.	None		0	None		
Greywing	90V-13-08		2 C	Vic DeVictoria	CA	С
Clearflight	84D-14-09		2 C	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	
Easley Laced Clearbody			0			
Texas Laced Clearbody			0			
Yellow			0			
White	95D-19-05		1 C	Brokenwing Aviary	CA	С
Clearwing			0			
Recessive Pied	GMB-239-07		1 C	Rodney & Mary Ann Silva	CA	С
Crested			0			
Red Eyed Lacewing	90V-33-07		2 C	Vic DeVictoria	CA	С
Fallow			0			
Black Eyed Clear			0			
Composite/A.O.V.	74Q-05-08		1 H	Vance Wells	CA	I